

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN
as on the financial year ended on 31st March, 2018

[Pursuant to section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

I. REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS:	
i) CIN:-	L27102WB1999PLC089755
ii) Registration Date	01.07.1999
iii) Name of the Company	Jai Balaji Industries Limited
iv) Category / Sub-Category of the Company	Public Company Limited by Shares
v) Address of the Registered office and contact details	5, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone: (91) (33) 2248 8173 / 9808 Fax: (91) (33) 2243 0021 Email: jaibalaji@jaibalajigroup.com Website: www.jaibalajigroup.com
vi) Whether listed company - Yes / No	Yes (Listed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited, BSE Limited and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited)
vii) Name, Address and Contact details of Registrar and Transfer Agent, if any	Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited 23, R.N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700001 Phone: (91) (33) 2248 2248, 2243 5029 Email: mdpldc@yahoo.com

II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY			
All the business activities contributing 10 % or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated:-			
Sl. No.	Name and Description of main products/ services	NIC Code of the Product/ service	% to total turnover of the Company
1	Pig Iron	24101	22.76
2	Steel Bars / Rods	24103	17.31
3	Ductile Iron Pipe	24106/24109	22.22
4	Ferro Alloys	24104	19.88

III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES -					
Sl. No.	Name and Address of the Company	CIN/ GLN	Holding/ Subsidiary/ Associate	% of shares held	Applicable section
1	Jai Balaji Steels (Purulia) Limited 5, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700 001	U27100WB2010PLC154392	Subsidiary	100	2(87)
2	Jai Balaji Energy (Purulia) Limited 5, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700 001	U40300WB2010PLC154393	Subsidiary	100	2(87)
3	Andal East Coal Company Private Limited 37, Shakespeare Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700017	U10300WB2009PTC138558	Joint Venture	32.79	2(6)
4	Rohne Coal Company Private Limited Thapar House', 3rd Floor, Eastern Side of Central Wing, Janpath Lane, New Delhi - 110 001	U10300DL2008PTC176675	Joint Venture	6.90	2(6)

IV. SHARE HOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share Capital Breakup as percentage of Total Equity)
i) Category-wise Share Holding

Category of Shareholders	No of Shares held at the beginning of the year [As on 01-Apr-2017]				No of Shares held at the end of the year [As on 31-Mar-2018]				% change during the Year
	Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	Demat	Physical	Total	% of Total Shares	
A. Promoters									
(1) Indian									
a) Individual/ HUF	1,04,07,773	0	1,04,07,773	12.06	1,05,13,323	0	1,05,13,323	10.91	1.01
b) Central Govt									
c) State Govt(s)									
d) Bodies Corp.	4,57,90,723	0	4,57,90,723	53.07	4,57,90,723	0	4,57,90,723	47.51	0.00
e) Banks/FI									
f) Any other									
Sub-total (A)(1)	5,61,98,496	0	5,61,98,496	65.13	5,63,04,046	0	5,63,04,046	58.41	0.19
(2) Foreign									
a) NRIs - Individuals									
b) Other - Individuals									
c) Bodies Corp.									
d) Banks/FI									
e) Any other									
Sub-total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Total shareholding of Promoter (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)	5,61,98,496	0	5,61,98,496	65.13	5,63,04,046	0	5,63,04,046	58.41	0.19
B. Public Shareholding									
1. Institutions									
a) Mutual Funds									
b) Banks/FI									
c) Central Govt									
d) State Govt(s)									
e) Venture Capital Funds									
f) Insurance Companies									
g) FIs									
h) Foreign Venture Capital Funds									
i) Others (specify)									
Alternate Investment Funds									
Foreign Portfolio Investors	31,18,100	0	31,18,100	3.61	30,42,308	0	30,42,308	3.16	-2.43
Provident Funds / Pension Funds									
Qualified Foreign Investor									
Sub-total(B)(1):-	31,18,100	0	31,18,100	3.61	30,42,308	0	30,42,308	3.16	-2.4307
2. Non-Institutions									
a) Bodies Corp.									
i) Indian	68,11,419	0	68,11,419	7.89	95,04,425	0	95,04,425	9.86	39.54
ii) Overseas	64,25,783	0	64,25,783	7.45	64,25,783	0	64,25,783	6.67	0.00
b) Individuals									
i) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh	35,86,512	6,336	35,92,848	4.16	39,86,714	6519	39,93,233	4.14	11.14
ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh	96,63,267	0	96,63,267	11.20	1,62,87,317	0	1,62,87,317	16.90	68.55
c) Others (Specify)									
Non Resident Indians	3,57,054	0	3,57,054	0.41	3,51,924	0	3,51,924	0.37	-1.44
Qualified Foreign Investor									
Custodian of Enemy Property									
Foreign Nationals									
Clearing Members	1,02,959	0	1,02,959	0.12	4,53,385	0	4,53,385	0.47	340.35
Trusts									
Foreign Bodies-D R									
Foreign Portfolio Investors									
NBFCs registered with RBI	10,713	0	10,713	0.01	8,231	0	8,231	0.01	-23.17
Employee Trusts									
Domestic Corporate Unclaimed Shares Account	847	0	847	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority					15,834	0	15,834	0.02	0.00
Sub-total(B)(2):-	2,69,58,554	6,336	2,69,64,890	31.25	3,70,33,613	6519	3,70,40,132	38.43	37.36
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)	3,00,76,654	6,336	3,00,82,990	34.87	4,00,75,921	6519	4,00,82,440	41.59	33.24
C. Shares held by Custodian for GDRs & ADRs									
Grand Total (A+B+C)	8,62,75,150	6,336	8,62,81,486	100.00	9,63,79,967	6519	9,63,86,486	100.00	11.71

ii) Shareholding of Promoters

Sl No	Shareholder's Name	Shareholding at the beginning of the year [As on 01-Apr-2017]			Shareholding at the end of the year [As on 31-Mar-2018]			% change in share holding during the Year
		No. of Shares	% of total Shares of the Company	% of Shares Pledged / encumbered to total shares held	No. of Shares	% of total Shares of the Company	% of Shares Pledged / encumbered to total shares held	
1	Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Pvt. Ltd.	1,26,15,157	14.62	19.97	2,51,15,157	26.06	57.81	99.09
2	Enfield Suppliers Limited	1,12,21,233	13.01	100.00	1,12,21,233	11.64	100.00	0.00
3	Hari Management Limited	70,44,000	8.17	100.00	70,44,000	7.31	100.00	0.00
4	Shri Jaikapish Steel Pvt. Ltd.	62,50,000	7.24	0.00	-	-	-	-
5	Shri Sankatmochan Steel Pvt. Ltd	62,50,000	7.24	0.00	-	-	-	-
6	Shri Aditya Jajodia	36,74,576	4.26	83.68	36,74,576	3.81	83.68	0.00
7	Shri Sanjiv Jajodia	26,49,433	3.07	99.64	26,49,433	2.75	99.64	0.00
8	K.D.Jajodia Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd.	24,10,333	2.79	99.99	24,10,333	2.50	99.99	0.00
9	Shri Rajiv Jajodia	15,68,333	1.82	98.83	15,68,333	1.63	98.83	0.00
10	Shri Aashish Jajodia	7,94,366	0.92	40.66	7,94,366	0.82	40.66	0.00
11	Smt. Preeti Kankaria	4,35,301	0.51	0.00	4,35,301	0.45	0.00	0.00
12	Smt. Sangeeta Jajodia	2,93,333	0.34	0.00	2,93,333	0.30	0.00	0.00
13	Shri Devendra Prasad Jajodia	2,60,000	0.30	0.00	2,60,000	0.27	0.00	0.00
14	Smt. Seema Jajodia	2,18,833	0.25	0.00	2,18,833	0.23	0.00	0.00
15	Smt. Rina Jajodia	1,63,666	0.19	0.00	1,63,666	0.17	0.00	0.00
16	Smt. Kanchan Jajodia	1,34,383	0.16	0.00	1,34,383	0.14	0.00	0.00
17	Shri Gaurav Jajodia	1,19,666	0.14	0.00	1,19,666	0.12	0.00	0.00
18	Shri Vedang Jajodia	0	0.00	0.00	1,05,550	0.11	0.00	100.00
19	Smt. Shashi Devi Jajodia	95,883	0.11	0.00	95,883	0.10	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL	5,61,98,496	65.14	54.77	5,63,04,046	58.42	75.98	0.19

Note-1	During the financial year 2017-18, Shri Vedang Jajodia has become Promoter Shareholder pursuant to purchase of shares from the market.
Note-2	Pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation, Shri Jaikapish Steel Private Limited (holding 62,50,000 equity shares) and Shri Sankatmochan Steel Private Limited (holding 62,50,000 equity shares) has been amalgamated with Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Private Limited with effect from 1st April, 2016 (Appointed Date) vide order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench dated 26th April, 2017 thus percentage of shareholding of Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Private Limited stands changed.

iii) Change in Promoters' Shareholding (please specify, if there is no change)

Sl No	Name of the Promoter	Shareholding at the beginning of the year (As on 01.04.2017)		Change during the year			Cumulative Shareholding during the year [01-Apr-17 to 31-Mar-18]	
		No. of shares	% of total shares of the company	Date	Reason	No. of Shares	No. of shares	% of total shares of the company
1	Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Private Limited							
	At the beginning of the year	1,26,15,157	14.62					
	At the end of the year				On account of Amalgamation of Shri Jaikapish Steel Pvt Ltd and Shri Sankatmochan Steel Pvt Ltd with the Company		2,51,15,157	26.06
2	Enfield Suppliers Limited							
	At the beginning of the year	1,12,21,233	13.01		No change during the year		1,12,21,233	11.64
	At the end of the year							
3	Hari Management Limited							
	At the beginning of the year	70,44,000	8.16		No change during the year		70,44,000	7.31
	At the end of the year							
4	Shri Jaikapish Steel Pvt. Ltd.							
	At the beginning of the year	62,50,000	7.24					
	At the end of the year				On account of Amalgamation of the Company with Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Private Limited		0	0.00
5	Shri Sankatmochan Steel Pvt. Ltd.							
	At the beginning of the year	62,50,000	7.24					
	At the end of the year				On account of Amalgamation of the Company with Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Private Limited		0	0.00
6	SHRI ADITYA JAJODIA*							
	At the beginning of the year	36,74,576	4.26		No change during the year		36,74,576	3.81
	At the end of the year							
7	SHRI SANJIV JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	26,49,433	3.07		No change during the year		26,49,433	2.75
	At the end of the year							
8	K.D.Jajodia Steel Industries Private Limited							
	At the beginning of the year	24,10,333	2.79		No change during the year		24,10,333	2.50
	At the end of the year							
9	SHRI RAJIV JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	15,68,333	1.82		No change during the year		15,68,333	1.63
	At the end of the year							
10	SHRI AASHISH JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	7,94,366	0.92		No change during the year		7,94,366	0.82
	At the end of the year							
11	SMT. PREETI KANKARIA							
	At the beginning of the year	4,35,301	0.50		No change during the year		4,35,301	0.45
	At the end of the year							
12	SMT. SANGEETA JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	2,93,333	0.34		No change during the year		2,93,333	0.30
	At the end of the year							
13	SHRI DEVENDRA PRASAD JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	2,60,000	0.33		No change during the year		2,60,000	0.27
	At the end of the year							
14	SMT. SEEMA JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	2,18,833	0.25		No change during the year		2,18,833	0.23
	At the end of the year							
15	SMT. RINA JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	1,63,666	0.19		No change during the year		1,63,666	0.17
	At the end of the year							
16	SMT. KANCHAN JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	1,34,383	0.16		No change during the year		1,34,383	0.14
	At the end of the year							
17	SHRI GAURAV JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	1,19,666	0.14		No change during the year		1,19,666	0.12
	At the end of the year							
18	SHRI VEDANG JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00	13.07.2017		50,000	50,000	0.05
				14.07.2017	Market Purchase	50,000	50,000	0.05
				24.07.2017		5,550	5,550	0.01
	At the end of the year						1,05,550	0.11
19	SMT. SHASHI DEVI JAJODIA							
	At the beginning of the year	95,883	0.11		No change during the year		95,883	0.10
	At the end of the year							

Notes Except for the Above stated changes, there is no change in the promoter's shareholding during the year under review. However, the change in the percentage as indicated at the end of the year is due to increase in the paid up share capital of the company subsequent to the conversion of 1,01,05,000 warrants into 1,01,05,000 equity shares.

iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders
(Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

Sl No	Name	Shareholding at the beginning of the year [As on 01.04.2017]		Change during the year			Cumulative Shareholding during the year [01-Apr-17 to 31-Mar-18]	
		No. of shares	% of total shares of the company	Date	Reason	No. of shares	No. of shares	% of total shares of the company
1	MAHESH KUMAR KEVAL(HUF)*							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0					
				30.05.2017	Conversion of Warrants Into equity shares	19,00,000	19,00,000	2.04
				23.06.2017	Conversion of Warrants Into equity shares	46,00,000	65,00,000	7.01
	At the end of the year						65,00,000	6.74
2	CLIENT ROSEHILL LIMITED	38,86,734	4.50					
	At the beginning of the year			No change during the year				
	At the end of the year						38,86,734	4.03
3	MAHABALI ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED*							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0					
				15.09.2017	Conversion of Warrants Into equity shares	36,05,000	36,05,000	3.74
	At the end of the year						36,05,000	3.74
4	GMO EMERGING MARKETS FUND							
	At the beginning of the year	30,22,460	3.50					
				29.09.2017	Sale of Shares	(5,000)	30,21,960	3.14
				06.10.2017		(6,978)	30,14,982	3.13
			27.10.2017	(1,300)		30,13,682	3.13	
	At the end of the year						30,13,682	3.13
5	SURAJ KHANDELWAL							
	At the beginning of the year	29,27,387	3.39					
				24.11.2017	Purchase of Shares	4,759	29,32,146	3.04
				12.01.2018	Sale of Shares	(22,679)	29,09,467	3.02
	At the end of the year						29,09,467	3.02
6	CVCIGP II EMPLOYEE ROSHILL LIMITED							
	At the beginning of the year	21,76,813	2.52	No change during the year				
	At the end of the year						21,76,813	2.26
7	KUSUM LATA KHANDELWAL							
	At the beginning of the year	12,65,933	1.47	24.11.2017	Purchase of Shares	14,500	12,80,433	1.33
				23.02.2018		1,14,140	13,94,573	1.45
				09.03.2018		10,000	14,04,573	1.46
	At the end of the year						14,04,573	1.46
8	FOLLOWEL ENGINEERING LTD.*							
	At the beginning of the year	2,76,569	0.32					
				07.07.2017	Purchase of Shares	5,150	2,81,719	0.30
				08.09.2017		5,00,000	7,81,719	0.84
			01.12.2017	6,14,442		13,96,161	1.45	
	At the end of the year						13,96,161	1.45
9	S M NIRYAT PRIVATE LIMITED							
	At the beginning of the year	9,74,548	1.13	No change during the year				
	At the end of the year						9,74,548	1.01
10	YAMINI KHANDELWAL							
	At the beginning of the year	7,98,787	0.93	17.11.2017	Purchase of Shares	3,216	8,02,003	0.83
				24.11.2017		2,647	8,04,650	0.83
	At the end of the year						8,04,650	0.83
11	CHARTERED FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED #							
	At the beginning of the year	7,99,575	0.93	29.09.2017	Sale of Shares	(-5,716)	7,93,859	0.82
	At the end of the year						7,93,859	0.82
12	JHUNJHUNWALA GLASS LIMITED #							
	At the beginning of the year	11,62,192	1.35					
				07.07.2017	Sale of shares	(5,150)	11,57,042	1.25
				11.08.2017		(8,500)	11,48,542	1.24
				18.08.2017		(2,000)	11,46,542	1.24
				25.08.2017		(8,000)	11,38,542	1.23
				08.09.2017		(5,19,100)	6,19,442	0.67
				15.09.2017		(5,000)	6,14,442	0.66
			24.11.2017	(6,14,442)		-	-	
	At the end of the year						-	
13	CREST LOGISTICS AND ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED #							
	At the beginning of the year	11,05,000	1.28					
				23.06.2017	Sale of Shares	(1,02,000)	10,03,000	1.14
				07.07.2017		(2,53,000)	7,50,000	0.81
				14.07.2017		(4,88,000)	2,62,000	0.28
			21.07.2017	(2,62,000)		-	-	
	At the end of the year						-	

* Not in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 01/04/2017 The same has been reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholders as on 31/03/2018.

Ceased to be in the list of Top 10 shareholders as on 31/03/2018. The same is reflected above since the shareholder was one of the Top 10 shareholders as on 01/04/2017.

(v) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

Sl. No.	Name of the Directors and KMP	Shareholding at the beginning of the Year (As on 01.04.2017)		Change during the year			Cumulative Shareholding during the year [01-Apr-17 to 31-Mar-18]	
		No. of shares	% of total Shares of the company	Date	Reason	No. of Shares	No. of shares	% of total Shares of the company
1	Shri Aditya Jajodia (Chairman & Managing Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	36,74,576	4.26					
	At the End of the year						36,74,576	3.81
2	Shri Sanjiv Jajodia (Whole-time Director & KMP, being CFO)							
	At the beginning of the year	26,49,433	3.07					
	At the End of the year						26,49,433	2.75
3	Shri Rajiv Jajodia (Non-Executive Promoter Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	15,68,333	1.82					
	At the End of the year						15,68,333	1.63
4	Shri Gourav Jajodia (Non-Executive Promoter Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	1,19,666	0.14					
	At the End of the year						1,19,666	0.12
5	Shri Shailendra Kumar Tamotia (Non-Executive Independent Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
6	Shri Amit Kumar Majumdar (Executive Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
7	Shri Chandra Kant Bhartia (Non-Executive Independent Director) (resigned w..e.f. 08-02-2018)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						NA	NA
8	Smt. Seema Chowdhury (Non-Executive Independent Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
9	Smt. Swati Agarwal (Non-Executive Independent Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
10	Smt. Rakhi Jain (Non-Executive Independent Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
11	Shri Manas Kumar Nag (Nominee Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
12	Shri Ashim Kumar Mukherjee (Non-Executive Independent Director)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00
13	Shri Ajay Kumar Tantia (KMP, being Company Secretary)							
	At the beginning of the year	0	0.00					
	At the End of the year						0	0.00

Change in % holding is due to increase in paid-up capital of the Company during the year under review in view of conversion of warrants into equity shares

V. INDEBTEDNESS

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/ accrued but not due for payment

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Secured Loans (excluding Deposits)	Unsecured Loans	Deposits	Total Indebtedness
Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year				
i) Principal Amount	3,43,071.81	6,049.90	-	3,49,121.71
ii) Interest due but not paid	18,294.38	351.32	-	18,645.70
iii) Interest accrued but not due	-	-	-	-
Total(i+ii+iii)	3,61,366.19	6,401.22	-	3,67,767.41
Change in indebtedness during the financial year				
Addition		1,005.39	-	1,005.39
Reduction	(6,302.86)		-	(6,302.86)
Net Change	(6,302.86)	1,005.39	-	(5,297.47)
Indebtedness at the end of the financial year				
i) Principal Amount	3,43,868.60	7,100.11	-	3,50,968.71
ii) Interest due but not paid	11,194.73	306.50	-	11,501.23
iii) Interest accrued but not due	-	-	-	-
Total(i+ii+iii)	3,55,063.33	7,406.61	-	3,62,469.94

VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL
A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager:

No remuneration was drawn during the year by Managing Director, Whole-time Director and Executive Director. In the event of being no profits, the Managing Director & Whole-time Director have waived off their remuneration.

B. Remuneration to Other Directors:
(Rs.)

I.	Independent Directors:							Total Amount
	Particulars of Remuneration	Name of Directors						
		Shri Shailendra Kumar Tamotia	Ms. Rakhi Jain	Ms. Seema Chowdhury	Ms. Swati Agarwal	Shri Ashim Kumar Mukherjee	Shri Chandra Kant Bhartia	
1	Fee for attending board / committee meetings	15,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	15,000	1,10,000
2	Commission	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Others, please specify	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total (1)	15,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	15,000	1,10,000

(Rs.)

II. Other Non-Executive/ Nominee Directors					
		Shri Rajiv Jajodia	Shri Gourav Jajodia	Shri Manas Kr. Nag (Nominee of SBI)	Total
1	Fee for attending board / committee meetings	15,000	15,000	20,000	50,000
2	Commission	-	-	-	-
3	Others, please specify	-	-	-	-
	Total (2)	15,000	15,000	20,000	50,000
	Total (B)=(1+2)				1,60,000
	Total Managerial Remuneration (A+B)				1,60,000
	Overall Ceiling as per the Act	In accordance with Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013			

C. REMUNERATION TO KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL OTHER THAN MD/MANAGER/WTD
(Rs)

Sl. No.	Particulars of Remuneration	Key Managerial Personnel
		Shri Ajay Kr. Tantia (Company Secretary)
1	Gross salary	
	(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961	28,73,000
	(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961	-
	(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) Income-tax Act, 1961	-
2	Stock Option	-
3	Sweat Equity	-
4	Commission	-
	- as % of profit	-
	- others, specify	-
5	Others, please specify	-
	Total (A)	28,73,000

VII. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES

Type	Section of the Companies Act	Brief Description	Details of Penalty/ Punishment/ Compounding fees imposed	Authority [RD/ NCLT/ COURT]	Appeal made, if any (give details)
A. COMPANY					
Penalty			NIL		
Punishment					
Compounding					
B. DIRECTORS					
Penalty			NIL		
Punishment					
Compounding					
B. OTHER OFFICERS IN DEFAULT					
Penalty			NIL		
Punishment					
Compounding					